

Trigon Agri A/S announces election of the Chairman of the Board of Directors

Trigon Agri A/S announces that subsequent to the Annual General Meeting held today, the Board of Directors has elected Johannes Bertorp as the Chairman of the Board of Directors. Peter Gæmelke resigned as Chairman of the Board of Directors.

Investor enquiries:

Mr. Simon Boughton, CEO of Trigon Agri A/S, Tel: +372 66 79200, E-mail: mail@trigonagri.com

About Trigon Agri

Trigon Agri is an integrated soft commodities production, storage and trading company with operations in Ukraine, Russia and Estonia. Trigon Agri's shares are traded on the main market of Nasdaq Stockholm.

For subscription to Company Announcements please contact us: mail@trigonagri.com.

If you do not want to receive Trigon Agri press releases automatically in the future please send an e-mail to the following address: unsubscribe@trigonagri.com.